374
Complete optical accessories – from mounting brackets, reflectors,
lenses and holding systems etc. for standard applications and ap-
plications under more difficult ambient conditions.
Accessories for
photoelectric sensors
Photoelectric
Sensors

Size Reflector Ø 46 mm Reflector Ø 21 mm Reflector Ø 21 mm
Fasteners Glue Glue Glue
Ordering code BAM00UW BAM00W4 BAM00UR
Part number BOS R-2 BOS R-3 BOS R-15
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS PC
Triple size 2.5 mm 2 mm 2 mm
Special features More chemical resistant
Temperature range –20…+60 °C –20…+60 °C –20…+99 °C
Size Reflector Ø 84 mm Reflector Ø 62 mm Reflector Ø 51 mm
Fasteners M4 screw Two M4 screws Rivet with mounting tabs
Ordering code BAM00UK BAM0126 BAM00UP
Part number BOS R-1 BOS R-10 BOS R-14
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS PC
Triple size 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm
Mounting accessories BOS 21-AD-1
Special features More chemical resistant
Temperature range –20…+60 °C –20…+60 °C 0…+100 °C
Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Round reflectors
Ø51
~
Ø42
377■ www.balluff.com
Photoelectric
Sensors
Photoelectric
Sensors
Photoelectric
Sensors with
Special Proper-
ties
Photoelectric
Distance
Sensors
for Analog
Distance
Measurement
Accessories for
Photoelectric
Sensors
Reflectors
Sensor
Accessories
Fasteners
Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Block-shaped reflectors
Size Reflector 51×61 mm Reflector 35×42 mm Reflector 23×80 mm Reflector 18×120 mm
Fasteners Two M4 screws Two M3 screws Two M4 screws Two M4 screws
Ordering code BAM00WL BAM00W0 BAM01LA BAM00WA
Part number BOS R-9 BOS R-26 BOS R-48 BOS R-5
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS
Triple size 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm
Mounting accessories BOS 5-HW-5
Temperature range –20…+60 °C 0…+50 °C –20…+60 °C –20…+60 °C
Size Reflector 100×100 mm Reflector 84×84 mm Reflector 51×72 mm Reflector 60×40 mm
Fasteners Two M3 screws Two M3 screws Two M4 screws Two M3 screws
Ordering code BAM01JN BAM00UL BAM00UZ BAM01JP
Part number BOS R-47 BOS R-11 BOS R-25 BOS R-46
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS PMMA PMMA/ABS
Triple size 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm
Temperature range –20…+60 °C –20…+60 °C 0…+50 °C –20…+60 °C
92
100
1
0
0
9
2
9
5
2
6
0
34
40
7.5
3.5
7.5 23
5
9
7
1
8
0
Ø
4
.5
378
Size Reflector 33×12 mm Reflector 33×12 mm Reflector 33×12 mm
Fasteners Side screws Rear and side screws Rear screws
Ordering code BAM00W3 BAM00W1 BAM00W2
Part number BOS R-29 BOS R-27 BOS R-28
Material PMMA PMMA PMMA
Triple size 2.3 mm 2.3 mm 2.3 mm
Mounting accessories BOS 5-HW-1/2 BOS 5-HW-1/2
Temperature range 0…+50 °C 0…+50 °C 0…+50 °C
Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Block-shaped reflectors
Size Reflector 18×60 mm
Fasteners Two M4 screws
Ordering code BAM00W7
Part number BOS R-33
Material PMMA/ABS
Triple size 4 mm
Temperature range –20…+60 °C

50 mm ×
45 m
Ordering code BAM00WE
Part number BOS R-6-45
50 mm ×
22 m
Ordering code BAM00WH
Part number BOS R-7-22
25 mm ×
22 m
Ordering code BAM00WK
Part number BOS R-8-22
50 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WF BAM00WC
Part number BOS R-7-0,25 BOS R-6-0,25
25 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WJ
Part number BOS R-8-0,25
300 ×
200 mm
Ordering code
Part number
200 ×
200 mm
Ordering code BAM00W9
Part number BOS R-35
100 ×
100 mm
Ordering code BAM01JM
Part number BOS R-50
90 ×
50 mm
Ordering code BAM00W6
Part number BOS R-32-0,40
100 ×
50 mm
Ordering code

For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
Ordering code BAM00TZ BAM00U0 BAM00U1
Part number BOS 5-BL-4 BOS 5-BL-5 BOS 5-BL-6
Aperture size 0.5 mm horizontal 1 mm horizontal 2 mm horizontal
Range 0.7 (2 m) 1.5 (3 m) 3.0 (5.5 m)
Min. object 0.4 (7 mm) 0.7 (7 mm) 1.5 (7 mm)
Packaging unit 2 pcs. 2 pcs. 2 pcs.
Description Vertical slit aperture Vertical slit aperture Vertical slit aperture
Use For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
Ordering code BAM00TU BAM00TW BAM00TY
Part number BOS 5-BL-1 BOS 5-BL-2 BOS 5-BL-3
Aperture size 0.5 mm, vertical 1 mm, vertical 2 mm, vertical
Range* 1.0 (2.5 m) 1.5 (3.5 m) 3.5 (6 m)
Min. object* 0.5 (7 mm) 1.0 (7 mm) 2.0 (7 mm)
Packaging unit 2 pcs. 2 pcs. 2 pcs.
*Values in brackets apply to slit aper-
tures on one side
385■ www.balluff.com
Photoelectric
Sensors
Photoelectric
Sensors
Photoelectric
Sensors with
Special Proper-
ties
Photoelectric
Distance
Sensors
for Analog
Distance
Measurement
Accessories for
Photoelectric
Sensors
Reflectors
Sensor
Accessories
Fasteners
Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Aperture diaphragms, weld protection
Description Round aperture Round aperture Round aperture
Use For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
Ordering code BAM00U2 BAM00U3 BAM00U4
Part number BOS 5-BL-7 BOS 5-BL-8 BOS 5-BL-9
Aperture size 0.5 mm Ø 1 mm Ø 2 mm Ø
Range 0.08 (0.8 m) 0.3 (1.5 m) 1.2 (2.5 m)
Min. object 0.3 (5 mm) 0.6 (5 mm) 1.5 (7 mm)
Packaging unit 2 pcs. 2 pcs. 2 pcs.
Description Weld protection Weld protection
Use For BOS 23K For BOS 50K
Ordering code BAM01L8 BAM01U6
Part number BAM PC-XO-006-23K-1 BAM PC-XO-006-50K-1
2
8
.1
1
5
.5
  30.8
1
6
.5
  34.3
9
2
.3
  25.4
1
5
.5
2
2
.5
  30.8
1
6
.5
  34.3
5
9
.3
  19.9
Sensor not
included in the
standard scope
of delivery!
Sensor not
included in the
standard scope
of delivery!
Ordering code BAM01YL BAM01YM
Part number BAM PC-XO-006-23K-G/RK BAM PC-XO-006-50K-G/RK
Spare glass panes for weld protec-
tion BAM01L8 and BAM01U6
386
Description Air shield Air shield
Use For BOS 12
and tube with 4 mm inner diameter
For BOS 18
and tube with 4 mm inner diameter
Focal length/focus
Ordering code BAM00PY BAM00R9
Part number BOS 12-LT-1 BOS 18-LT-1
Material Lens Glass Glass
Mount Al Al
Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Air shield
The air shield with a compressed air source pre-
vents premature contamination of the optics.
Description Air blow
Type For clamping cylinders
Use For blowing clear sensors and
reflectors (minimum pressure 8 bar)
Ordering code BAM0041
Part number BMS CZ-M-D12-I-001
Material Anodized aluminum
387■ www.balluff.com
Photoelectric

For M12 rods
for BOS 6K For BOS 18
Ordering code BAM022C BAM022A BAM00RY
Part number BAM CS-M-D12-S6K-00 BAM MC-XO-030-6K-4 BOS 18,0-HW-1
Material Stainless steel Stainless steel
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 18K, BOS 18KW For BOS 18
Ordering code BAM00RZ BAM00T0
Part number BOS 18,0-HW-2 BOS 18,0-HW-3
16
11.9
4.5
Ø3.2
16.5
R16
M4
3
2
2
2
.9
1
2
Ø16
10.5
1
0
12
Ø12
Ø4.2
Ø32
394
Ø18.5
1
4
0
1
0
0
2
25
1
2
5
8
35
Ø4.25
50
40
30
42
4
0
3
0
M
1
8
×
1
5
0
1
0
.8
36.54
1
0
6
.5
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 18 For BOS 18 laser sensors for BOS 21M
Ordering code BAM00T1 BAM00T2 BAM00TA

Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 23 For BOS 23K
Ordering code BAM01FM BAM01FK
Part number BAM MB-X0-007-B05-4 BAM MB-X0-006-B05-4
Material Stainless steel Stainless steel
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOD 66M For BOS 74K
Ordering code BAM00P9 BAM00UJ
Part number BOD 66-HW-1 BOS 74-HW-1
Material Stainless steel
396
Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Mounting brackets
BOS Mix
Description Mounting bracket Mounting brackets Mounting brackets
Use For BOS 26K, BOS 21M For BOS 23K, BOS 26K,
BOS R06
For BOS 26K, BOS 50K,
BOS R06
Ordering code BAM00TK BAM0225 BAM0226
Part number BOS 26-HW-1 BAM MB-XO-014-B10-4-RRR BAM MB-XO-014-B10-4-BRR
Material Stainless steel Stainless steel
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 63M, BOD 63M For reflectors BOS R-9 and
BOS R-22
For reflectors BOS R-10 and
BOS R-25
Ordering code BAM00P6 BAM00UA BAM00U8
Part number BOS 63-HW-1 BOS 5-HW-6 BOS 5-HW-4
Material Stainless steel
33.25 21 33
57